AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

THE FIRST KAINE MINISTRY

- I, Trevor Thomas Kaine, Chief Minister for the Australian Capital Territory, pursuant to section 43 of the <u>Australian Capital Territory (Self-Government) Act 1988</u> of the Commonwealth -
 - (a) allocate to the Chief Minister the Ministerial titles specified in the Schedule; and
 - (b) allocate to him matters relating to the powers of the Executive in accordance with the Administrative Arrangements dated 4 August 1989 which were notified in the Gazette (No S17) of 4 August 1989; and
 - (c) authorise any Minister to act on behalf of the Chief Minister.

Dated

December 1989

TREVOR THOMAS KAINE

CHIEF MUNISTER

SCHEDULE

Chief Minister

Treasurer

Attorney General

Minister for Industry, Employment and Education

Minister for Community Services and Health

Minister for Housing and Urban Services